	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.
	Act 240 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas 87th General Assembly A Bill
2	
3	Regular Session, 2009HOUSE BILL1147
4	
5	By: Representative J. Burris
6	
7 8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE APPLICATION PERIOD FOR
10	FIREWORK PUBLIC DISPLAY PERMITS FROM TWO DAYS TO
11	FIVE DAYS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	Subtitle
13	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE APPLICATION
14	
15	PERIOD FOR FIREWORK PUBLIC DISPLAY
16	PERMITS FROM TWO DAYS TO FIVE DAYS.
17	
18	DE TU ENAQUED DU UTIE CENEDAL ACCEMPLU OF UTIE CUAUE OF ADVANCAC.
19 20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20 21	SECTION 1 Antenana Code 8 20 22 $702(h)$ concerning public firstents
	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 20-22-702(b), concerning public fireworks
22 23	displays, is amended to read as follows:
23 24	(b)(l) Public displays shall be performed only under competent supervision and after the persons or organizations making the displays have
24 25	applied for and received a permit for the displays issued by the director.
26	
20	(2) Applications for permits for public displays shall be made in writing at least <del>two (2)</del> <u>five (5)</u> days in advance of the proposed display,
28	and the application shall show that the proposed display is to be so located
20	and supervised that it shall not be hazardous to life, limb, or property.
29 30	(3) If the display is to be performed within the limits of a
31	municipality, the application shall so state and shall bear the signed
32	approval of the chief supervisory officials of the fire and police
33 24	departments of the municipality.
34 35	APPROVED: 2/26/2009

